7
Features
Breakdown voltage VBR = 8.2 V
Unidirectional device
High peak power dissipation: 500 W
(8/20 µs waveform)
ESD protection level better than
IEC 61000-4-2, level 4:
30 kV contact discharge
Low leakage current (< 0.5 µA @ 5 V)
Benefits
High EOS and ESD protection level
High integration
Suitable for high density boards
Complies with the following standards:
IEC 61000-4-2 level 4
– ±15 kV (air discharge)
– ±8 kV (contact discharge)
MIL STD 883G - Method 3015-7: class 3B
– HBM (human body model): ≥8kV
Applications
This product is particularly recommended for the
protection of power supply lines of portable
devices, where EOS and ESD transient
overvoltage protection in sensitive equipment is
required, such as:
Computers
Printers
Communication systems
Cellular phone handsets and accessories
Video equipment
Description
The UMW ESDA8V2-1J is a unidirectional
single line Transil diode designed specifically for
the protection of integrated circuits in portable
equipment and miniaturized electonic devices
subject to EOS and ESD transient overvoltages.
 UMW   ESDA8V2-1J
R
www.umw-ic.com 1 UTD Semiconductor Co.,Limited
Characteristics
Table 1. Absolute maximum ratings (Tamb = 25 °C)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VPP
ESD discharge:
IEC 61000-4-2 air discharge on input pin
IEC 61000-4-2 contact discharge on input pin
MIL STD 883G - Method 3015-7: class 3B
±30
±30
±30
kV
PPP Peak pulse power dissipation (8/20 µs) (1) Tj initial = Tamb 500 W
IPP Peak pulse current (8/20 µs) 25 A
Tj Junction temperature range -40 to +125 °C
Tstg Storage temperature range - 55 to +150 °C
TL Maximum lead temperature for soldering during 10 s 260 °C
1. For a surge greater than the maximum values, the diode will fail in short-circuit
Table 2. Electrical characteristics (definitions)
Symbol Parameter
VBR Breakdown voltage
IRM Leakage current @ VRM
VRM Stand-of voltage
VCL Clamping voltage
IPP Peak pulse current
C Input capacitance
V V V
IRM
IR
IPP
V
I
IF
V
V
Slope= 1/Rd
VVCL VBR RM VF
Table 3. Electrical characteristics (values, Tamb = 25 °C)
Symbol Parameter Test condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VBR Breakdown voltage IR = 1 mA 8.2 V
IRM Leakage current @ VRM VRM = 5 V 0.1 0.5 µA
VCL
Clamping voltage
(8/20 µs waveform)
IPP = 1 A 11 V
IPP = 5 A 13 V
Ipp = 25 A 20 V
C Input capacitance
VR = 0 V, Fosc = 1 MHz,
Vosc = 30 mV
210 250 pF
 UMW   ESDA8V2-1J
R
www.umw-ic.com 2 UTD Semiconductor Co.,Limited
Figure 2. Relative variation of peak pulse
power versus initial junction
temperature
Figure 3. Peak pulse power versus
exponential pulse duration
PPP[Tj initial] / PPP [Tj initial=25°C]
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
1.1
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
Tj(°C)
PPP(W)
1
10
100
1000
10000
1 10 100 1000
Tj initial = 25 °C
tP(µs)
Figure 4. Clamping voltage versus peak
pulse current (typical values,
exponential waveform)
Figure 5. Forward voltage drop versus peak
forward current (typical values)
IPP(A)
0.1
1.0
10.0
100.0
8 10 12 14 16 18
Tp = 8/20 µs
Tj initial =25 °C
VCL(V)
IFM(A)IFM(A)
1.0E-02
1.0E-01
1.0E+00
1.0E+01
0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6
Tj =125 °C
Tj =25 °C
VFM(V)VFM(V)
Figure 6. Junction capacitance versus
reverse voltage applied (typical
values)
Figure 7. Relative variation of leakage
current versus juntion temperature
(typical values)
C(pF)
0
50
100
150
200
250
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
F=1 MHz
VOSC=30 mVRMS
Tj=25 °C
Vline (V)
1
10
100
25 50 75 100 125
IR [Tj] / IR [Tj=25°C]
VR =5V
Tj(°C)
 UMW   ESDA8V2-1J
R
www.umw-ic.com 3 UTD Semiconductor Co.,Limited
Figure 8. ESD response to IEC 61000-4-2
(+15 kV air discharge)
Figure 9. ESD response to IEC 61000-4-2
(-15 kV air discharge)
5 V/Div
100 ns/Div
IN
100 ns/Div
5 V/Div
IN
 UMW   ESDA8V2-1J
R
www.umw-ic.com 4 UTD Semiconductor Co.,Limited
 UMW   ESDA8V2-1J
R
www.umw-ic.com 5 UTD Semiconductor Co.,Limited
Outline Drawing – SOD-323
C
A
B E
1 2
F
Marking
Ordering information
D
L L1
H
DIMENSIONS
SYMBOL
MILLIMETER INCHES
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 1.600 1.800 0.063 0.071
B 0.250 0.350 0.010 0.014
C 2.500 2.700 0.098 0.106
D 1.000 0.039
E 1.200 1.400 0.047 0.055
F 0.080 0.150 0.003 0.006
L 0.475 REF 0.019REF
L1 0.250 0.400 0.010 0.016
H 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
 Order code Package  Baseqty  Deliverymode
UMW ESDA8V2-1J SOD-323  3000 Tape and reel
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category:
Click to view products by  Youtai manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
60KS200C  D18V0L1B2LP-7B  D5V0F4U5P5-7  NTE4902  P4KE27CA  P6KE11CA  P6KE8.2A  SA60CA  SA64CA  SMBJ12CATR
SMBJ33CATR  SMBJ6.5A  SMBJ8.0A  ESD101-B1-02ELS E6327  ESD112-B1-02EL E6327  ESD7451N2T5G  19180-510  CPDT-5V0USP-
HF  3.0SMCJ33CA-F  3.0SMCJ36A-F  HSPC16701B02TP  JANTX1N6126A  D3V3Q1B2DLP3-7  D55V0M1B2WS-7  SCM1293A-04SO
ESD200-B1-CSP0201 E6327  SM12-7  CEN955 W/DATA  VESD12A1A-HD1-GS08  CPDQC5V0-HF  D1213A-01LP4-7B  ESD101-B1-02EL
E6327  AOZ8808DI-03  5KP15A  5KP48A  5KP90A  ESD3V3D7-TP  15KPA36A-LF  P4KE56CA  P4KE68A  P4KE91CATR  P6KE120A
P6KE13CA  P6KE43CA  P6KE6.8CA  P6KE8.2  P6SMBJ20CA  JANTX1N6072A  SR2835ESKG  SA90CA